feed supplied in the locality. The result of the current study indicated that the cost of feed for broiler production

covered more than 70% of the total variable cost. Opara (1996) also agreed that feed accounts for 70-85% of the

production cost of modern poultry production.

Table 8 - Partial budget analysis of small scale broiler production

Description
External input source Local input source

Birr/head Birr/kg Birr/head Birr/kg

Selling price of broilers 60.70 70.85 60.70 70.85

Variable costs 49.95 51.55 45.65 47.15

 Day old chick cost 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

 Feed cost 33.25 34.15 33.25 34.15

 Vaccine/Medication/ & Service cost 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

 Electricity  0.50 0.90 0.50 0.90

 Water  0.33 0.40 0.35 0.40

 Straw and hay 1.25 1.40 1.25 1.40

 Transport cost  4.30 4.37 - -

Net benefit 10.75 19.35 15.05 23.70

Sensitivity analysis

The result of the current study indicated that profitability of broiler production will result in a positive net

benefit for all production situations up to 10% output price reduction and 10% input price increment (table 9).

142
To cite this paper: Moges F, Nega M, Asefa H/M, Yetayew A, Zeleke G. 2014. On-farm evaluation of broilers for their adaptability and productivity at small

holder level in Bahir Dar city, Ethiopia. Online J. Anim. Feed Res., 4 (6): 137-143.

Scienceline/Journal homepages: http://www.science-line.com/index/; http://www.ojafr.ir

Table 9 - Sensitivity analysis of small scale broiler production

Description
External input source Local input source

Birr/head Birr/kg Birr/head Birr/kg

Average selling price of broiler 60.70 70.85 60.70 70.85

Average variable  cost 47.15 48.75 42.85 44.35

Net benefit 13.55 22.15 17.90 26.50

Sensitivity analysis

+ 5% variable cost 49.50 51.20 44.95 46.60

- 5% selling Price of broiler 57.65 67.35 57.65 67.35

Net benefit 8.15 16.15 12.70 20.75

+ 10% variable cost 51.85 53.60 47.10 48.80

- 10% selling Price of broiler 54.65 63.80 54.65 63.80

Net benefit 2.80 10.15 7.55 14.95

+ 15% variable cost 54.20 56.05 49.25 51.05

- 15% selling Price of broiler 51.60 60.25 51.60 60.25

Net benefit -2.60 4.20 2.35 9.20

Perception of producers and end users

Producers’ opinion: The survey result indicated that all participants of the trial were highly satisfied by the

breed.  According to the producers the breed has paramount merit than any other chicken breeds they know before.

Some of the merits mentioned by the participants were; very fast growth, high final weight, able to rear many cycles

per year and rear as side activity (Table 10).

All participants mentioned that they have future plan to maintain broiler production since it was profitable.

The survey revealed that presence of high demands for chicken meat (80%) and low supply poultry meat (40%)